Government of Western Australia JOBS &

1 Department of Traini
)i A\ a:g%v?ri?o?cegétggpment SK"-LS WA

Lower fees, local skills course list 2022

National ID

10719NAT
22334VIC
22445VIC
22519VIC
22527VIC
52873WA
52889WA
52831WA
52840WA
52841WA
52844WA
52845WA
52864WA
52890WA
ACM40418
ACM50219
AHC20116
AHC20320
AHC20416
AHC20720
AHC21020
AHC21216
AHC21316
AHC30116
AHC30620
AHC30716
AHC30916
AHC31516
AHC32916
AHC40116
AHC40416
AHCA41316
AHC50116
AHC50416
AHC51519
AUR20220

jobsandskills.wa.gov.au

Course title

Certificate IV in Leadership and Innovation in Dementia Services
Certificate IV in Cyber Security

Advanced Diploma of Cyber Security

Certificate IV in Integrated Technologies (Robotics Control Systems)
Certificate Il in Integrated Technologies (Pre-vocational)
Advanced Diploma of Civil and Structural Engineering
Diploma of Civil and Structural Engineering

Certificate IV in Preparation for Health and Nursing Studies
Certificate Il in Introduction to Disability Care (Pre-traineeship)
Certificate Il in Introduction to Aged Care (Pre-traineeship)
Course in Working Effectively in an Automated Workplace
Certificate Il in Autonomous Workplace Operations

Certificate Ill in Defence Industry Pathways

Certificate Il in Community Health and Wellbeing (Pre-traineeship)
Certificate IV in Veterinary Nursing

Diploma of Veterinary Nursing (General Practice)

Certificate Il in Agriculture

Certificate Il in Production Horticulture

Certificate Il in Horticulture

Certificate Il in Nursery Operations

Certificate Il in Conservation and Ecosystem Management
Certificate Il in Rural Operations

Certificate Il in Shearing

Certificate Il in Agriculture

Certificate Il in Production Horticulture

Certificate Il in Horticulture

Certificate Ill in Landscape Construction

Certificate Il in Indigenous Land Management

Certificate Ill in Shearing

Certificate IV in Agriculture

Certificate IV in Horticulture

Certificate IV in Wool Classing

Diploma of Agriculture

Diploma of Horticulture

Diploma of Viticulture

Certificate Il in Automotive Airconditioning Technology
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National ID

AUR20720
AUR30320
AUR30420
AUR30520
AUR30620
AUR30720
AUR30820
AUR31120
AUR31220
AUR32120
AVI50119

BSB40120
BSB40420
BSB40920
BSB50820
BSB51319
CHC22015
CHC30121
CHC30221
CHC32015
CHC33015
CHC40113
CHC40413
CHC42015
CHC43015
CHC43115
CHC43215
CHCA43315
CHCA43515
CHC50121
CHC50221
CHC50413
CHC51015
CHC51115
CHC52015
CHC53315
CPC10120
CPC20120
CPC20220
CPC20720
CPC30220
CPC30620

Course title

Certificate Il in Automotive Vocational Preparation
Certificate Ill in Automotive Electrical Technology
Certificate Il in Agricultural Mechanical Technology
Certificate Ill in Marine Mechanical Technology
Certificate Ill in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology
Certificate Ill in Outdoor Power Equipment Technology
Certificate Ill in Motorcycle Mechanical Technology
Certificate Il in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology
Certificate Il in Mobile Plant Technology

Certificate Il in Automotive Body Repair Technology
Diploma of Aviation (Aviation Management)
Certificate IV in Business

Certificate IV in Human Resource Management
Certificate IV in Project Management Practice
Diploma of Project Management

Diploma of Work Health and Safety

Certificate Il in Community Services

Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care
Certificate Ill in School Based Education Support
Certificate Il in Community Services

Certificate Ill in Individual Support (Specialist streams available)
Certificate IV in School Age Education and Care
Certificate IV in Youth Work

Certificate IV in Community Services

Certificate IV in Ageing Support

Certificate IV in Disability

Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs

Certificate IV in Mental Health

Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work

Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
Diploma of School Age Education and Care
Diploma of Youth Work

Diploma of Counselling

Diploma of Financial Counselling

Diploma of Community Services

Diploma of Mental Health

Certificate | in Construction

Certificate Il in Construction

Certificate Il in Construction Pathways

Certificate Il in Drainage

Certificate Il in Carpentry

Certificate Il in Painting and Decorating
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National ID

CPC30720
CPC31020
CPC31220
CPC31320
CPC32011
CPC32320
CPC32420
CPC32620
CPC33020
CPC40120
CPC40320
CPC40920
CPC50220
CPC60121
CPP30221
CPP30321
CPP40121
CPP41721
CPP50121
CPP60121
FBP30521

FWP30216
HLT23215

HLT30113

HLT33015
HLT35021
HLT35115
HLT37215

HLT40213

HLT43015
HLT45015
HLT47115
HLT52015
HLT54121
HLT57915
ICT30120
ICT30419
ICT30519
ICT40120
ICT50220
ICT60220

Course title

Certificate Il in Rigging

Certificate Il in Solid Plastering

Certificate Il in Wall and Ceiling Lining

Certificate Il in Wall and Floor Tiling

Certificate Il in Carpentry and Joinery

Certificate Il in Stonemasonry (Monumental/Installation)
Certificate Il in Plumbing

Certificate Ill in Roof Plumbing

Certificate Il in Bricklaying/Blocklaying

Certificate IV in Building and Construction

Certificate 1V in Building Project Support

Certificate IV in Plumbing and Services

Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)
Advanced Diploma of Building Surveying

Certificate Il in Surveying and Spatial Information Services
Certificate Il in Cleaning Operations

Certificate IV in Residential Building Drafting

Certificate IV in Surveying and Spatial Information Services
Diploma of Surveying

Advanced Diploma of Surveying

Certificate Il in Baking

Certificate Ill in Harvesting and Haulage

Certificate Il in Health Support Services

Certificate Ill in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary Health
Care

Certificate Il in Allied Health Assistance
Certificate Il in Dental Assisting
Certificate Ill in Dental Laboratory Assisting

Certificate Il in Pathology Collection

Certificate IV in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary
Healthcare Practice

Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance

Certificate IV in Dental Assisting

Certificate IV in Hospital/Health Services Pharmacy Support
Diploma of Remedial Massage

Diploma of Nursing

Diploma of Anaesthetic Technology

Certificate Ill in Information Technology

Certificate Il in Telecommunications Network Build and Operation
Certificate Ill in Telecommunications Technology

Certificate IV in Information Technology

Diploma of Information Technology

Advanced Diploma of Information Technology
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National ID

MAR20321
MAR30220

MAR30821

MAR30921

MAR40220

MAR40320

MARS50120
MAR50320
MARG60120
MARG60220
MEM20413

MEM30205

MEMB30305

MEM30505
MEM30705
MEM31119
MEM31219
MEM40119
MEM50119
MEM50212
MEM60112
MSF30418
MSF31113
MSL30118
MSL40118
MSL50118
MSM30116
PMA20116
PMA30120
PMA40116
PMA50116
PMA60116
PMB30121
PSP51018
R1120120
R1120220
R1120520
R1120720

Course title

Certificate Il in Maritime Operations (Coxswain Grade 1 Near Coastal)

Certificate Ill in Maritime Operations (Integrated Rating)

Certificate Il in Maritime Operations (Marine Engine Driver Grade 2 Near
Coastal)

Certificate Ill in Maritime Operations (Master Up To 24 Metres Near
Coastal)

Certificate IV in Maritime Operations (Marine Engine Driver Grade 1 Near
Coastal)

Certificate IV in Maritime Operations (Master Up To 35 Metres Near
Coastal)

Diploma of Marine Engineering

Diploma of Maritime Operations

Advanced Diploma of Marine Engineering (Class 1)
Advanced Diploma of Maritime Operations (Master Unlimited)
Certificate Il in Engineering Pathways

Certificate Ill in Engineering — Mechanical Trade (Specialist streams
available)
Certificate Il in Engineering — Fabrication Trade (Specialist streams
available)

Certificate Ill in Engineering — Technical
Certificate Il in Marine Craft Construction
Certificate Il in Engineering — Composites Trade
Certificate lll in Engineering — Industrial Electrician
Certificate IV in Engineering

Diploma of Engineering — Advanced Trade
Diploma of Engineering — Technical

Advanced Diploma of Engineering

Certificate Il in Glass and Glazing

Certificate lll in Cabinet Making

Certificate Il in Laboratory Skills

Certificate IV in Laboratory Techniques

Diploma of Laboratory Technology

Certificate Ill in Process Manufacturing

Certificate Il in Process Plant Operations
Certificate Ill in Process Plant Operations
Certificate IV in Process Plant Technology
Diploma of Process Plant Technology

Advanced Diploma of Process Plant Technology
Certificate Ill in Polymer Processing

Diploma of Auslan

Certificate Il in Resources and Infrastructure Work Preparation
Certificate Il in Surface Extraction Operations
Certificate Il in Resource Processing

Certificate Il in Civil Construction
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National ID

R1120920
RI1130120
RI1130420
R1130520
R1130820
R1130920
RI1131619
R1131820
R1140520
RI1140720
R1140920
R1150520
SFI20119
SIR30116
SIR30216
SIR40316
SIT20316
SIT20416
SIT30116
SIT30316
SIT30516
SIT30616
SIT30816
SIT31016
SIT40416
SIT40516
SIT40716
SIT50416
SIT60316
TAE40116
TAES50216
TLI30121
TLI31221
TLI40321

TLI41321

TLI42621
TLIS0221
UEE30820
UEE40420
UEE42620
UEES50420

Course title

Certificate Il in Drilling Operations

Certificate Ill in Surface Extraction Operations
Certificate Ill in Resource Processing
Certificate Il in Mining Exploration

Certificate Ill in Civil Construction Plant Operations
Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Certificate Ill in Trenchless Technology
Certificate Ill in Drilling Operations

Certificate IV in Resource Processing
Certificate IV in Civil Construction

Certificate IV in Drilling Operations

Diploma of Civil Construction Design
Certificate Il in Aquaculture

Certificate Il in Community Pharmacy
Certificate Il in Retail

Certificate IV in Retail Management
Certificate Il in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Kitchen Operations

Certificate Il in Tourism

Certificate Il in Guiding

Certificate Ill in Events

Certificate Il in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Commercial Cookery
Certificate Il in Patisserie

Certificate IV in Hospitality

Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery
Certificate IV in Patisserie

Diploma of Hospitality Management
Advanced Diploma of Hospitality Management
Certificate IV in Training and Assessment
Diploma of Training Design and Development
Certificate Il in Mobile Crane Operations
Certificate Ill in Driving Operations

Certificate IV in Logistics

Certificate IV in Transport and Logistics (Road Transport — Heavy
Vehicle Driving Instruction)

Certificate IV in Train Driving

Diploma of Logistics

Certificate Il in Electrotechnology Electrician
Certificate IV in Electrical — Instrumentation
Certificate IV in Hazardous Areas — Electrical
Diploma of Electrical Engineering
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National ID Course title

UEE50520 Diploma of Electronics and Communications Engineering
UEE62120 Advanced Diploma of Engineering Technology — Electrical
AA40 Plumbing Pre-apprenticeship

AA4T Mechanical Refrigeration and Airconditioning Pre-apprenticeship
AA48 Mechanical — Plant Mechanic Pre-apprenticeship

AA49 Mechanical Fitter and Machinist Pre-apprenticeship
AA50 Heavy Fabrication Pre-apprenticeship

AAS52 Light Fabrication Pre-apprenticeship

AAS53 Engineering Electrical Pre-apprenticeship

AC29 Automotive Electrical Pre-apprenticeship

AC33 Light Vehicle Servicing Pre-apprenticeship

AC34 Heavy Vehicle Servicing Pre-apprenticeship

AC40 Brick and Blocklaying Pre-apprenticeship

AC43 Solid Plastering Pre-apprenticeship

AC44 Wall and Ceiling Lining Pre-apprenticeship

AC45 Wall and Floor Tiling Pre-apprenticeship

AC42 Painting and Decorating Pre-apprenticeship

AC41 Carpentry and Joinery Pre-apprenticeship

AC54 Electrotechnology Pre-apprenticeship

AE278 Green Jobs — Safety Skill Set

AE619 Green Jobs — Seed Collection Skill Set

AE620 Green Jobs — Weed Control and Plant Propagation Skill Set
AE368 Coded Welding Flux Cored Arc Skill Set

AE369 Coded Welding Gas Tungsten Arc Skill Set

AE370 Coded Welding Manual Metal Arc Welding (Pipe) Skill Set
AE371 Fluid Power Skill Set

AE372 Welding Supervisor Skill Set

AE373 Advanced CAD/CAM/CNC Operations Skill Set

AE374 CNC Operations Skill Set

AE375 Customer Service Skill Set

AE379 Work in Agriculture Skill Set

AE380 Commercial Kitchen Skill Set

AE381 Hospitality Service Skill Set

AE618 Work in Community Care Skill Set

AE384 Provide Individual Support Skill Set

AE386 Work Safety in Construction Skill Set

AE387 Broadacre Harvest Operations Skill Set
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State ID Skill set title

AE388 Infrastructure Ready Skill Set

AE390 Work in Civil Construction Skill Set

AE391 Entry into Working in Agriculture Skill Set
AE400 Broadacre Seeding Operations Skill Set
AE401 Shearing Skill Set

AE402 Wool Handling Skill Set

AE403 Livestock Handling Skill Set

AE405 Digital Agronomy Skill Set

AE451 Heavy Vehicle Driving Operations Skill Set
AES578 Advanced Welding Skill Set

AE616 Drillers' Offsider Job Ready Skill Set

AEG21 Introduction to Production Horticulture Skill Set
AE766 Introduction to Commercial Cookery Skill Set
AE780 Transition to Cyber Security Skill Set

AE781 Introduction to Cyber Security Skill Set
Notes

** For qualifications listed in the pre-apprenticeship target area, only the pre-apprenticeship
pathways are funded as part of the Lower fees, local skills program and will receive the
fee reduction and fee caps. There are 17 pre-apprenticeship pathways associated with the six
training package qualifications in the pre-apprenticeship target area.

The Department will fund qualifications in line with the transition of training products outlined in
the Standards for Registered Training Organisations (RTOs) 2015.

The Department will review replacement qualifications on a monthly basis to determine their
eligibility for the list. The decisions will be reflected in updates to the Lower fees, local skills
course list at the end of each month.
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http://www.comlaw.gov.au/Details/F2014L01377
https://www.jobsandskills.wa.gov.au/training#subsidised-training
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