



## Lower fees, local skills course list 2022

National ID	Course title
10719NAT	Certificate IV in Leadership and Innovation in Dementia Services
22334VIC	Certificate IV in Cyber Security
22445VIC	Advanced Diploma of Cyber Security
22519VIC	Certificate IV in Integrated Technologies (Robotics Control Systems)
22527VIC	Certificate II in Integrated Technologies (Pre-vocational)
52873WA	Advanced Diploma of Civil and Structural Engineering
52889WA	Diploma of Civil and Structural Engineering
52831WA	Certificate IV in Preparation for Health and Nursing Studies
52840WA	Certificate II in Introduction to Disability Care (Pre-traineeship)
52841WA	Certificate II in Introduction to Aged Care (Pre-traineeship)
52844WA	Course in Working Effectively in an Automated Workplace
52845WA	Certificate II in Autonomous Workplace Operations
52864WA	Certificate III in Defence Industry Pathways
52890WA	Certificate II in Community Health and Wellbeing (Pre-traineeship)
ACM40418	Certificate IV in Veterinary Nursing
ACM50219	Diploma of Veterinary Nursing (General Practice)
AHC20116	Certificate II in Agriculture
AHC20320	Certificate II in Production Horticulture
AHC20416	Certificate II in Horticulture
AHC20720	Certificate II in Nursery Operations
AHC21020	Certificate II in Conservation and Ecosystem Management
AHC21216	Certificate II in Rural Operations
AHC21316	Certificate II in Shearing
AHC30116	Certificate III in Agriculture
AHC30620	Certificate III in Production Horticulture
AHC30716	Certificate III in Horticulture
AHC30916	Certificate III in Landscape Construction
AHC31516	Certificate III in Indigenous Land Management
AHC32916	Certificate III in Shearing
AHC40116	Certificate IV in Agriculture
AHC40416	Certificate IV in Horticulture
AHC41316	Certificate IV in Wool Classing
AHC50116	Diploma of Agriculture
AHC50416	Diploma of Horticulture
AHC51519	Diploma of Viticulture
AUR20220	Certificate II in Automotive Airconditioning Technology

National ID	Course title
AUR20720	Certificate II in Automotive Vocational Preparation
AUR30320	Certificate III in Automotive Electrical Technology
AUR30420	Certificate III in Agricultural Mechanical Technology
AUR30520	Certificate III in Marine Mechanical Technology
AUR30620	Certificate III in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology
AUR30720	Certificate III in Outdoor Power Equipment Technology
AUR30820	Certificate III in Motorcycle Mechanical Technology
AUR31120	Certificate III in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology
AUR31220	Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology
AUR32120	Certificate III in Automotive Body Repair Technology
AVI50119	Diploma of Aviation (Aviation Management)
BSB40120	Certificate IV in Business
BSB40420	Certificate IV in Human Resource Management
BSB40920	Certificate IV in Project Management Practice
BSB50820	Diploma of Project Management
BSB51319	Diploma of Work Health and Safety
CHC22015	Certificate II in Community Services
CHC30121	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care
CHC30221	Certificate III in School Based Education Support
CHC32015	Certificate III in Community Services
CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support (Specialist streams available)
CHC40113	Certificate IV in School Age Education and Care
CHC40413	Certificate IV in Youth Work
CHC42015	Certificate IV in Community Services
CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support
CHC43115	Certificate IV in Disability
CHC43215	Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs
CHC43315	Certificate IV in Mental Health
CHC43515	Certificate IV in Mental Health Peer Work
CHC50121	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
CHC50221	Diploma of School Age Education and Care
CHC50413	Diploma of Youth Work
CHC51015	Diploma of Counselling
CHC51115	Diploma of Financial Counselling
CHC52015	Diploma of Community Services
CHC53315	Diploma of Mental Health
CPC10120	Certificate I in Construction
CPC20120	Certificate II in Construction
CPC20220	Certificate II in Construction Pathways
CPC20720	Certificate II in Drainage
CPC30220	Certificate III in Carpentry
CPC30620	Certificate III in Painting and Decorating

National ID	Course title
CPC30720	Certificate III in Rigging
CPC31020	Certificate III in Solid Plastering
CPC31220	Certificate III in Wall and Ceiling Lining
CPC31320	Certificate III in Wall and Floor Tiling
CPC32011	Certificate III in Carpentry and Joinery
CPC32320	Certificate III in Stonemasonry (Monumental/Installation)
CPC32420	Certificate III in Plumbing
CPC32620	Certificate III in Roof Plumbing
CPC33020	Certificate III in Bricklaying/Blocklaying
CPC40120	Certificate IV in Building and Construction
CPC40320	Certificate IV in Building Project Support
CPC40920	Certificate IV in Plumbing and Services
CPC50220	Diploma of Building and Construction (Building)
CPC60121	Advanced Diploma of Building Surveying
CPP30221	Certificate III in Surveying and Spatial Information Services
CPP30321	Certificate III in Cleaning Operations
CPP40121	Certificate IV in Residential Building Drafting
CPP41721	Certificate IV in Surveying and Spatial Information Services
CPP50121	Diploma of Surveying
CPP60121	Advanced Diploma of Surveying
FBP30521	Certificate III in Baking
FWP30216	Certificate III in Harvesting and Haulage
HLT23215	Certificate II in Health Support Services
HLT30113	Certificate III in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary Health Care
HLT33015	Certificate III in Allied Health Assistance
HLT35021	Certificate III in Dental Assisting
HLT35115	Certificate III in Dental Laboratory Assisting
HLT37215	Certificate III in Pathology Collection
HLT40213	Certificate IV in Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary Healthcare Practice
HLT43015	Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance
HLT45015	Certificate IV in Dental Assisting
HLT47115	Certificate IV in Hospital/Health Services Pharmacy Support
HLT52015	Diploma of Remedial Massage
HLT54121	Diploma of Nursing
HLT57915	Diploma of Anaesthetic Technology
ICT30120	Certificate III in Information Technology
ICT30419	Certificate III in Telecommunications Network Build and Operation
ICT30519	Certificate III in Telecommunications Technology
ICT40120	Certificate IV in Information Technology
ICT50220	Diploma of Information Technology
ICT60220	Advanced Diploma of Information Technology

National ID	Course title
MAR20321	Certificate II in Maritime Operations (Coxswain Grade 1 Near Coastal)
MAR30220	Certificate III in Maritime Operations (Integrated Rating)
MAR30821	Certificate III in Maritime Operations (Marine Engine Driver Grade 2 Near Coastal)
MAR30921	Certificate III in Maritime Operations (Master Up To 24 Metres Near Coastal)
MAR40220	Certificate IV in Maritime Operations (Marine Engine Driver Grade 1 Near Coastal)
MAR40320	Certificate IV in Maritime Operations (Master Up To 35 Metres Near Coastal)
MAR50120	Diploma of Marine Engineering
MAR50320	Diploma of Maritime Operations
MAR60120	Advanced Diploma of Marine Engineering (Class 1)
MAR60220	Advanced Diploma of Maritime Operations (Master Unlimited)
MEM20413	Certificate II in Engineering Pathways
MEM30205	Certificate III in Engineering — Mechanical Trade (Specialist streams available)
MEM30305	Certificate III in Engineering — Fabrication Trade (Specialist streams available)
MEM30505	Certificate III in Engineering — Technical
MEM30705	Certificate III in Marine Craft Construction
MEM31119	Certificate III in Engineering — Composites Trade
MEM31219	Certificate III in Engineering — Industrial Electrician
MEM40119	Certificate IV in Engineering
MEM50119	Diploma of Engineering — Advanced Trade
MEM50212	Diploma of Engineering — Technical
MEM60112	Advanced Diploma of Engineering
MSF30418	Certificate III in Glass and Glazing
MSF31113	Certificate III in Cabinet Making
MSL30118	Certificate III in Laboratory Skills
MSL40118	Certificate IV in Laboratory Techniques
MSL50118	Diploma of Laboratory Technology
MSM30116	Certificate III in Process Manufacturing
PMA20116	Certificate II in Process Plant Operations
PMA30120	Certificate III in Process Plant Operations
PMA40116	Certificate IV in Process Plant Technology
PMA50116	Diploma of Process Plant Technology
PMA60116	Advanced Diploma of Process Plant Technology
PMB30121	Certificate III in Polymer Processing
PSP51018	Diploma of Auslan
RII20120	Certificate II in Resources and Infrastructure Work Preparation
RII20220	Certificate II in Surface Extraction Operations
RII20520	Contificate II in December Dracecing
	Certificate II in Resource Processing

National ID	Course title
RII20920	Certificate II in Drilling Operations
RII30120	Certificate III in Surface Extraction Operations
RII30420	Certificate III in Resource Processing
RII30520	Certificate III in Mining Exploration
RII30820	Certificate III in Civil Construction Plant Operations
RII30920	Certificate III in Civil Construction
RII31619	Certificate III in Trenchless Technology
RII31820	Certificate III in Drilling Operations
RII40520	Certificate IV in Resource Processing
RII40720	Certificate IV in Civil Construction
RII40920	Certificate IV in Drilling Operations
RII50520	Diploma of Civil Construction Design
SFI20119	Certificate II in Aquaculture
SIR30116	Certificate III in Community Pharmacy
SIR30216	Certificate III in Retail
SIR40316	Certificate IV in Retail Management
SIT20316	Certificate II in Hospitality
SIT20416	Certificate II in Kitchen Operations
SIT30116	Certificate III in Tourism
SIT30316	Certificate III in Guiding
SIT30516	Certificate III in Events
SIT30616	Certificate III in Hospitality
SIT30816	Certificate III in Commercial Cookery
SIT31016	Certificate III in Patisserie
SIT40416	Certificate IV in Hospitality
SIT40516	Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery
SIT40716	Certificate IV in Patisserie
SIT50416	Diploma of Hospitality Management
SIT60316	Advanced Diploma of Hospitality Management
TAE40116	Certificate IV in Training and Assessment
TAE50216	Diploma of Training Design and Development
TLI30121	Certificate III in Mobile Crane Operations
TLI31221	Certificate III in Driving Operations
TLI40321	Certificate IV in Logistics
TLI41321	Certificate IV in Transport and Logistics (Road Transport — Heavy Vehicle Driving Instruction)
TLI42621	Certificate IV in Train Driving
TLI50221	Diploma of Logistics
UEE30820	Certificate III in Electrotechnology Electrician
UEE40420	Certificate IV in Electrical — Instrumentation
UEE42620	Certificate IV in Hazardous Areas — Electrical
UEE50420	Diploma of Electrical Engineering

National ID	Course title
UEE50520	Diploma of Electronics and Communications Engineering
UEE62120	Advanced Diploma of Engineering Technology — Electrical

State ID**	Pre-apprenticeship title
AA40	Plumbing Pre-apprenticeship
AA47	Mechanical Refrigeration and Airconditioning Pre-apprenticeship
AA48	Mechanical — Plant Mechanic Pre-apprenticeship
AA49	Mechanical Fitter and Machinist Pre-apprenticeship
AA50	Heavy Fabrication Pre-apprenticeship
AA52	Light Fabrication Pre-apprenticeship
AA53	Engineering Electrical Pre-apprenticeship
AC29	Automotive Electrical Pre-apprenticeship
AC33	Light Vehicle Servicing Pre-apprenticeship
AC34	Heavy Vehicle Servicing Pre-apprenticeship
AC40	Brick and Blocklaying Pre-apprenticeship
AC43	Solid Plastering Pre-apprenticeship
AC44	Wall and Ceiling Lining Pre-apprenticeship
AC45	Wall and Floor Tiling Pre-apprenticeship
AC42	Painting and Decorating Pre-apprenticeship
AC41	Carpentry and Joinery Pre-apprenticeship
AC54	Electrotechnology Pre-apprenticeship

State ID	Skill set title
AE278	Green Jobs – Safety Skill Set
AE619	Green Jobs – Seed Collection Skill Set
AE620	Green Jobs – Weed Control and Plant Propagation Skill Set
AE368	Coded Welding Flux Cored Arc Skill Set
AE369	Coded Welding Gas Tungsten Arc Skill Set
AE370	Coded Welding Manual Metal Arc Welding (Pipe) Skill Set
AE371	Fluid Power Skill Set
AE372	Welding Supervisor Skill Set
AE373	Advanced CAD/CAM/CNC Operations Skill Set
AE374	CNC Operations Skill Set
AE375	Customer Service Skill Set
AE379	Work in Agriculture Skill Set
AE380	Commercial Kitchen Skill Set
AE381	Hospitality Service Skill Set
AE618	Work in Community Care Skill Set
AE384	Provide Individual Support Skill Set
AE386	Work Safety in Construction Skill Set
AE387	Broadacre Harvest Operations Skill Set

State ID	Skill set title
AE388	Infrastructure Ready Skill Set
AE390	Work in Civil Construction Skill Set
AE391	Entry into Working in Agriculture Skill Set
AE400	Broadacre Seeding Operations Skill Set
AE401	Shearing Skill Set
AE402	Wool Handling Skill Set
AE403	Livestock Handling Skill Set
AE405	Digital Agronomy Skill Set
AE451	Heavy Vehicle Driving Operations Skill Set
AE578	Advanced Welding Skill Set
AE616	Drillers' Offsider Job Ready Skill Set
AE621	Introduction to Production Horticulture Skill Set
AE766	Introduction to Commercial Cookery Skill Set
AE780	Transition to Cyber Security Skill Set
AE781	Introduction to Cyber Security Skill Set

## **Notes**

\*\* For qualifications listed in the pre-apprenticeship target area, **only the pre-apprenticeship pathways are funded as part of the** *Lower fees, local skills* **program** and will receive the fee reduction and fee caps. There are 17 pre-apprenticeship pathways associated with the six training package qualifications in the pre-apprenticeship target area.

The Department will fund qualifications in line with the transition of training products outlined in the *Standards for Registered Training Organisations (RTOs) 2015*.

The Department will review replacement qualifications on a monthly basis to determine their eligibility for the list. The decisions will be reflected in updates to the <u>Lower fees</u>, <u>local skills</u> course <u>list</u> at the end of each month.